
EELCE OF THE COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, DEOGARH. 

(Cooperation Department) 

In partial modification of this Office Order No-399 dated 17.10.2024 & letter No 
10880 dated 01.07.2024 of Cooperation Department, Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar the 
following Officers of the District are hereby appointed as Mandi Nodal Officers (MNO) for 
each Paddy Purchase Centre for overall supervision of Procurement Process of the PPC. 
The duties & responsibilities communicated vide letter dated of the Collector, 

sl. 

No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Name of the 

Block/ ULB 

6 

Order No.- 442 /Date- ||.|(. 2024 

Barkote 

Name of the PACS/ 
WSHG 

Basaloi PACS 

Kandhal PACS 

Kantapali PACS 

Dandasingha PACs 

Kadopada PACS 

Danra PACS 

Singhsal PACS 

Name of the PPC 

Basaloi 

Kandhal 

Rambhei 

Kantapali 

Dantaribahal 

Dandasingha 

Kadopada 

No 

Kelda 

Jharakandhal 

Danra 

Singhsal 

Name of the MNO 

with designation 
and Mob No. 

Nalini Kumari Naik, 
VAW, Basaloi, Mob 
9439393724 

Mandakini Dash, 
AO, Kandhal, Mob 
9438160941 

Jyotsna Kisan, VAW., 
Rambhei, Mob 
9556247497 

Dushmanta 

Pradhan, VAW., 
Kantapali, Mob 
9668523916 

Sanjay Kumar 
Behera, 
PEO, Mob 
8018042210 

Sarita Behera, VAW, 
Dandasingha, Mob 
9938968876 

Upendra Sahu, PEo, 
Kadopada GP, Mob 
9438875248 

Jatin Kumar Samant, 
VAW, Kelda, Mob 
9438155253 

Sanjay Kumar 
Behera, PEO, 
Jharakandhal GP, 
Mob- 9777325902 

Nilakantha Pradhan, 
PEO, Danra GP, 
Mob- 9556733292 
Ritanjali Pradhan, 

VAW, Singhsal, 
Mob- 9668123060 

Deogarh shall be followed scrupulously (Copy enclosed). 



10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Barkote 

Reamal 

Kalla PACS 

Raitabahal PACS 

Khajurikhaman PACS 

Gurusang PACS 

Budhapal PACS 

Kundheigola PACS 

Chadeimara PACS 

Naulipada PACS 

Reamal PACS 

Tarang PACS 

Balanda 

Kalla 

Kaliapal 

Saida 

Raitabahal 

Khajurikhaman 

Madhyapur 

Gurusang 

Bamparda 

Budhapal 

Kundheigola 

Chadeimara 

Naulipada 

Budido 

Reamal 

Tarang 

Siddharth Jharia, 
PEO, Mob 

6370711878 

Manjari Bagh, AO, 
Kalla, Mob 
7077586519 

Siddhant Behera, 
PEO, Mob 
8658567813 

Digambar Pradhan, 
PEO, Mob 
9938860533 

Gitish Kumar Sahu, 
PEO, Raitabahal GP, 
Mob-9937739835 

Gourav Tappo, PEO, 
Madhyapur, Mob 
Sabitri Mahanta, 
VAW, Madhyapur, 

Mob- 6372864039 

Menaka Naik, 
VAW,Gurusang, 
Mob- 9078014254 

Surama Behera, 
VAW, Bamparda, 
Mob- 8658949499 

Soubhagya Bagh, 
VAW,Budhapal, 
Mob- 8093664321 

Dhiren Kumar 

Pradhan, AO, 
Kundheigola, Mob 
8249601132 

Topabana Dehuri, 
PEO, Chadeimara 
GP, Mob 
9668899693 
Girija Prasad 
Pradhan, A0, Mob 
9777043130 

Chaitanya Barik, 
PEO, Nualipada GP, 
Mob- 8020333436 

Pinki Bhoi, PEO, 
Reamal GP, Mob 
9668848923 

Kshtrabashi 

Pradhan, AO, 
Tarang, Mob 
9777482772 



18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Reamal 

Deogarh 
Municipality 

Tileibani 

Tinkbir PACS 

Palsama PACS 

Nuadihi PACS 

Tabada PACS 

Bamanda WSHG 

Subhalaxmi WSHG 

Maa Samaleswari A 

WSHG 

Jharagogua PACS 

Laimura 

Kendeijuri PACS 

Tuhilamal 

Maa Padmalaya WSHG Telimunda 

Kansar PACS 

Tinkbir 

Palsama 

Kantabahal 

Nuadihi 

Khilei 

Tabada 

Purunagarh 

Palkudar 

Ludhar 

Jharagogua 

Parposi 

Laimura 

Dimirikuda 

Kendeijuri 

Kansar 

Madhusmita 
Behera, PEO, Mob 
9078166188 

Kumudini Kisan, 
VAW,Tinkbir, Mob 
8658110372 
Pranati Roul, 
VAW,Palsama, Mob 
9777142913 
Aditya Kumar Swain, 
A0, Kantabahal, 
Mob- 7077620701 

Mini Sahu, 
VAW,Nuadihi, Mob 
7751013966 

Kashmira Nanda, 
PEO, Khilei GP, Mob 
9078319937 

Girija Pradhan, 
VAW,Tabada, Mob 
9777043130 

James Minz, BPM, 
OLM, Reamal Block, 
Mob- 9937299134 

Sachala Nayak, 
VAW,Chhepilipali, 
Mob- 9556983426 

Bibekananda Rout, 
VAW,Palkudar, 
Mob- 8895840864 

Biren Pradhan, PEo, 
Laimura, Mob 
8456888276 

Bikash Kumar 

Garnayak, 
VAW,Jharagogua, 
Mob- 9078012200 

Hemanta Kumar 

Sahu, PEO, Mob 
9437456069 

Bipin Bihari 
Pradhan, PEO, 
Laimura, Mob 
9668179907 
Amrut Nayak, 
VAW,Dimirikuda, 
Mob- 8457923155 

Gitanjali Sahu, 
VAW,Kendeijuri, 
Mob- 9178084737 

Saraswati Behera, 
AO, Kansar, Mob 
8018501895 



31 

32 

33 

Tileibani 

Suguda PACS 

Gangnan PACS 

Memo No. 

Dudhianali PACS 

Memo No. 

Kurod (T) PACS 

Memo No. 

4a3 

Suguda 

Chhepilipali 

445 

Dudhianali 

Copy to person concerned for information & necessary action. 

Tainsar 

/Date . I|.262y 

/Date L.l1. 2024 

Subashini Majhi, A0, 
Suguda, Mob 
8457952440 

JDate lI. 2024I 

Pradeep Kumar 
Behera, PEO, Mob 
9668748693 

Kuldip Kour, 
VAW,Dudhianali, 
Mob- 9777526700 

Santoshini Swain, 
AO, Tainsar, Mob 
7328026909 

Collector,Deogarh 

Copy forwarded to the DRCS, DeOgarh Division, Deogarh/ Sr. ARCS, Deogarh Circle/ all 

SARCS/all ICS for information and necessary action. 

Collector, Deegarh. 

Collector, Deogarh. 

Copy forwarded to the Sub-Collector, Deogarh/ CSO, Deogarh/ Addl. CSO/ all ACSo/ all MI 

& IS/ DSWO, Deogarh/ DPC, Mission Shakti, Deogarh/ District Panchayat Officer, Deogarh/ 

Chief District Agriculture Offficer, Deogarh/ Tahasildar, Barkote/ Deogarh/ Reamal /& 

BDO, Barkote/ Tileibani/ Reamal for information & necessary action. 

KKom Collector, �eogarh. 
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